PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3635179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID KNAACK	06/25/2004
JOHN WINTERBOTTOM	06/11/2004
DAVID KAES	06/22/2004
TODD BOYCE	06/11/2004
LAWRENCE A. SHIMP	06/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSTEOTECH, INC.
Street Address:	51 JAMES WAY
City:	EATONTOWN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07724

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13867689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)406-7146

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6316569818

Email: wschmidt@slsllp.com WILLIAM D. SCHMIDT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: SORELL LENNA & SCHMIDT LLP Address Line 2: 99 SMITHTOWN BYPASS FL 2 HAUPPAUGE, NEW YORK 11788 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00000068.USC13
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM D SCHMIDT	
IGNATURE: /William D. Schmidt/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 037167 FRAME: 0194

PATENT REEL: 037167 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, David Knaack, John Winterbottom, David Kaes, Todd Boyce, and Lawrence A. Shimp, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Osteotech, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 51 James Way, Eatontown, NJ 07724, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed February 4, 2004 and entitled "Polyurethanes for Osteoimplants," application serial no. 10/771,736 (attorney docket no. 2004367-0034) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated: $\frac{le/25/69}{Dated: \frac{le/25/69}{Dated: \frac{b/25/69}{Dated: \frac$	David Knaack Valence VBrooks Witnessed by:
Dated:	John Winterbottom
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	David Kaes
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Todd Boyce
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Witnessed by:

Dated:	David Knaack
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Witnessed by:
	1,0
Dated: 6/11/2004	John Winterbottom
Dated: // Ilabu	Witnessed by: ValBroz Ro
	Witnessed by:
Dated:	David Kaes
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Todd Boyce
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Witnessed hy:

Dated:	
	David Knaack
Dated:	Withouth
	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Witnessed by:
	•
Dated:	
	John Winterbottom
Dated:	Witnessed by:
D / 1	Williams by.
Dated:	Witnessed by:
	•
1 1	~ 10 K
Dated: (c) 22 (V)	David Raes
Dated: 6 Daloy	<i>i</i> \
Dated: UIOOLIU4	Witnessed by: Witnessed by: Witnessed by:
Dated: 6/22/04	(Beeli Simosheutz
	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Todd Boyce
Datad	
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	
	Witnessed by:

Dated:	
	David Knaack
Dated:	
	Witnessed by:
Dated:	
	Witnessed by:
Dated:	John Winterbottom
	John winterbottom
Dated:	Witnessed by:
- ·	Williessed by.
Dated:	Witnessed by:
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Dated:	
<i>D</i> atot	David Kaes
Dated:	
	Witnessed by:
Dated:	
	Witnessed by:
Dated:	July July
, 1	Todd Boyce
Dated: 6 11 6 4	Jalewell Brooks
.1.1.0	Witnessed by:
Dated: 6/1/04	Witnessed by

Dated: _	6/15/04	Lawrence A. Shimp
Dated:	6/15/04	Witnessed by:
Dated:	6/15/04	Witnessed by: Witnessed by:

3706527v1